SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earli D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK

Case Number
VS,

PAUL BROBST (et al ) 2011CV1201
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DERIT CREDIT
12/0172011  Advance Fee Advanee l'ee 24992 $0.00 51,350.00
L2/312011 Advertising Sale (Newspaper) $15.00 $0.00
12/01/2001  Adverlising Sale Bills & Copies $17.50 S0.00
1200172018 Crying Sale $10.00 $0.00
120122011 Docketing $15.00 $0.00
120122011 Levy $15.00 50.00
12012011 Mailing Costs 524.00 S0.00
12012001 Posting | landbill $15.00 $0.00
27012011 Press Unterprise Inc. $1,008.42 $0.00
1240172011 Sherill Automation Fund $£50.00 $0.00
[2/01/2010 Web Posting $100.00 $0.00
020172012 Service $180.00 $0.00
02012012 Service Mileage $12.00 $0.00
02012012 Copics $6.00 50.00
02/001/2012  Notary l'ee $13.00 $0.00
030172012 Sucharge $130.00 $0.00
O8i0G2012 lax Claim Search $5.00 $0.00
51,617.92  $1,350.00
f TOTAL BALANCE: $(267.92) ]
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain James D. Arter

Sheriff Chief Deputy
[ Plaintiff Defendant ]
FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK VS. PAUL BRCBST
SHIRLEY BROBST
L _
Attorney for the Plaintiff: Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, February 8, 2012
BULL BULL & KNECHT . .
Writ of Execut No.: 2011CV1201
106 MARKET STREET rit of Execution Mo
BERWICK, PA 18603 Advance Sheriff Costs: 1,350.00
Location of the real estate: 227, 229, 231 SOUTH 3RD STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17821
Sheriff Costs
Docketing _ _ 15.00
Levy _ 15.00
Posting Handbill _ 15.00
Service Mileage o _ 12.00
Crying Sale _ 10.00
Service _ o - 180.00
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed _ _ 10.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies _ 17.50
Sheriffs Deed _ _ 35.00
Distribution Form 25.00
Surcharge _ 130.00
Advertising Sale (Newspaper) 15.00
Press Enterprise Inc. _ 1.008.42
Web Posting 100.00
Notary Fee - 15.00
Transfer Tax Form 25.00
Mailing Costs 24.00
Copies - 8.00
Solir_:itor Services _ _ _ 75.00
Sheriff Automation Fund _ _ 50.00
Total Sheriff Costs 1,782.92
Municipal Costs
Current Taxes 723.02
Delinquent Taxes _ _ B 1,668.61
Sewer B 521.890
Other ELECTRIC _ 1,042 96
Total Municipal Costs 3,956.49
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees _ 55.00
Total Distribution Costs 55.00
Grand Total: 5,794.41

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, P_ennsylvania 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)




PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Phong 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625

TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Robert Bull, Esq. From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax:  759-3880 Pages: 3

Phone: Date:  July 11, 2011

Re: Brobst foreclosures CC:

U Urgent [J For Review O Please Comment [] Please Reply [0 Please Recycle

¢ Comments:

I have not received payment for the attached foreclosures yet.




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK

VES

Case Number

PAUL BROBST (et al.) 2011CV1200
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK# DEBIT CREDIT
127012011 Advertising Sale {Newspaper) 15.00 0.00
200211 Advertising Sale 11ills & Copies 17.50 0.00
120172011 Crying Sale 10.00 0.00
12012011 Docketing 15.00 0.00
120172011 Luevy 15.00 0.00
12012011 Matling Costs 24 .00 0.00
122012011 Posting Bandbill 15.00 0.00
12/G1/2011 Press Literprise Ine. 1,008 .42 0.00
12/0172011  Sherift Automation Fund 50.00 0.00
1201201 Web Posting 100.00 0.00
12%200]  Advance ee 24994 0.00 1,350.00
02002012 Service 180.00 0.00
2002002 Service Mileage 12.00 0.00
0201/20M2  Copics 6.00 0.00
O2/2012 Notary Fee 15.00 0.00
020152012 Surcharge 130.00 0.00
DEA62012  Tax Claim Scarch 5.00 0.00
1,617.92 1,330.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: -267.92 |

Printed: 8/8/2012 11:28:17AM

Page 1 of 1



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK

V5.

PAUL BROBST (et al.)

Case Number
2011CV1201

REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER

DATE CATEGORY MEMO CHK # DEBIT CREDIT
[2/01/2011  Advanee lee Advanee Hee 2449492 0.00 1.350.00
12/01:2601 Advertising Sale (Newspaper) 15.00 0.00
12/01:2011  Adwertising Sale B3ills & Copies 17.50 (.00
120172001 Crying Sale 10.00 0.00
12012001 Docketing 15.00 0.00
(20172011 Loy 15.00 0.00
120172011 Mailing Costs 24.00 0.00
1201722011 Posting Handbill 15.00 0.00
12201/2011  Tress Linterprize Inc. 1,008.42 0.00
22011 Shen!f Automation Fund 50.00 0.00
12/01/2011  Web Posting 100.00 0.00
20172002 Service [80.00 0.00
024012012 Sorvice Mileage 12.00 0.00
00012 Copies 6.00 0.00
02/01/2012  Notary Fee 15.00 0.00
(2412012 Surcharge [30.00 (.04
06062062 Tax Claim Search 5.00 0.00
1,617.92 1,350.00

[ TOTAL BALANCE: -267.92 ]

Printed: 6/6/2012 11:31:57AM

Page 1 of 1



LAW OFFICES

BULL, BULL & KNECHT, 1ip
' 106 MARKET STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603
ROBERTA. BUEL
m ;:é.::f:ﬂ'r TELE:?XD(;% ,‘?ﬁ ;85:61231 ROBERT £. BULL (Refired)
) E-Malt * bhklip@pa.metrocast net
April 4, 2012
VIA FAX ONLY (389-5625_)
Columbia County Sheriff
Timothy T. Chamberlain
35 West Main Street
Berwick, PA 18603
IN RE: " FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF BERWICK VS. BROBST

DOCKET NOS. 2011 CV 1200 AND 2011 CV 1201
SHERIFF SALE DATE:APRIL 11, 2012

Dear Tim,

Please accept this lefter as my request to continue the above Sheriff Sales
o June 6, 2012.

In the event you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

me
Very truly yours,
a4 /ﬁ,/g S
Robert A. Bull
RAB/as

LOO/SL00 'd vELRE "d77 "LHIINA 8 7008771708 DBBEBSLOLY LLTLL ZLOZ/RO/PO



—atawissa Water Aut}'lori_t}
Borough of Catawissa
19 Schoolhouse Road
P. O. Box 54
Catawissa, PA 17820
Phone: 570-356-2172  Fax: 570-350-7695

June 4, 2012

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  First Keystone Community Bank vs. Paul L Brobst & Shirley 1. Brobst
Docket # 2011 CV 1200 2011-ED-161

First Keystone Community Bank vs. Paul L Brobst & Shirley L Brobst
Docket # 2011 CV 1201 2011-ED-162

Dear Sheriff Chamberiain:

Following are the water utility amounts owed to the Catawissa Water Authority by the above
referenced properties.

The following is a summation of amounts owed as of June 4, 2012:
Paul & Shirley Brobst - 237 South 3rd St., Catawissa, PA $423.75

Paui & Shirley Brobst - 227, 229 & 231 South 3rd St., Catawissa, PA $460.20

If you have any questions, please contact me at 356-2172.

Sincerely,

[."\ g (J .
L w{\.}ﬁy.{e LR
]
J

Cindy Bachman
Superintendent
Catawissa Water Authority
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USBC PAM - LIVE - VERSION 4.3 Page 1 of 2

United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing

A bankruptcy case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was filed
under Chapter 13 of the United States Bankruptcy Code, entered on
06/04/2012 at 3:53 PM and filed on 06/04/2012.

Paul L Brobst

237 S Third St
Catawissa, PA 17820
SSN/ITIN: xxx-xx-1021

Shirley L. Brobst

237 S Third St
Catawissa, PA 17820
SSN /ITIN: xxx-xx-9285

The case was filed by the debtor's attorney:

Robert Spielman

29 East Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-1485
570 380-1072

The case was assigned case number 5:12-bk-03384.

In most instances, the filing of the bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and
other actions against the debtor and the debtor's property. Under certain circumstances, the
stay may be limited to 30 days or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to
extend or impose a stay. If you attempt to collect a debt or take other action in violation of the
Bankruptcy Code, you may be penalized. Consult a lawyer to determine your rights in this
case.

To view the bankruptcy petition and other documents filed in this case, please visit the
following Internet link: http://ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/ There is an .08 fee per page or page view
(charges do not apply up to the first per calendar year) and you must first register at this web
site: http://pacer.psc.uscourts.gov/ Public access computer terminals are also available at the
Clerk’s Office’s two locations, 9:00 am to 4:00 pm, M-F (closed on all federal holidays): Max
Rosenn US Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701 and Ronald Reagan
Federal Building and Courthouse, 228 Walnut Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101.

You may be a creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court
setting forth important deadlines.

Terrence S. Miller

https://ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/Notice OfFiling.pl 7221016 6/4/2012



FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK,

F/K/A THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK,

PLAINTIFF

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
VsS.
DOCKET NO. 2011 CV 1200
PAUL L. BROBST AND SHIRLEY L. '
BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L. LEMONS,
DEFENDANTS

NOTICE OF ENTRY OF JUDGMENT

TO:  PAUL L. BROBST AND
237 S. 3RD STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

SHIRLEY L. BROBST
237 S. 3RP STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the \"} day of (G340l ¢ 2011 First
Keystone Community Bank, f/k/a First Keystone National Bank, the above-
named Plainfiff, caused the entry of Judgment upon Default to be filed against
you in the above-named court and to the above-captioned term and number,
in the principal sum including interest of Fifty-Four Thousand Four Hundred
Twenty-Two and 40/100 ($54,422.40) DOLLARS, plus attorney’s commission in the
amount of Seven Thousand Five Hundred Seventy-Three and 94/100 (S 7,573.94)
Dollars for a total judgment of Sixty-One Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety-Six and
34/100 ($61,996.34) DOLLARS, plus a per diem charge at the rate of Nine Dollars
and 32/10 ($9.32) DOLLARS from June 11, 2010.

PROTHONOTARY OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

BY: ™\ %QL AT '\'4 i ) 'I\\“L\l{-\O\
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COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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DATE/TIME OF SALE: 0, o 770

BID PRICE (INCLLUDES COST) S
POUNDAGI: - 2% OF BID S

TRANSFER TAX —2% OF FAIR MKT $

MISC. COSTS $

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE

PURCHASER(S):

ID

ADDRESS:

NAMIES(S) ON DEED:

PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S):

TOTAL DUE:

LESS DEPOSIT:

DOWN PAYMENT;

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS




JUN-B4-2012 14:19 From: CATTAWISS. S0ORQ 1+5TE+356+27349 Te 7895625 P.272

CATAWISSA BOROUGH
Phone:; (570) 356-2561 307 MAIN STREET Fax: {§70) 356 - 2794
CATAWISSA, PA 17820
Email: cataboro@catawissaboro.com

April 2, 2012

Shenit of Columbia County

Atin: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Court House P.Q. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Decar Sheriff Chamberlain

Below is are the amounts owed to the Catawissa Borough electric and sewer for:

1. DOCKUT #2011-CV-1201 PAUL & SUITRLEY BROBST

ELECTRIC AMOUNT QWED $1,873.32
SEWER AMOUNT OWED 378.20
TOTAL AMOUNT OWED $2,251.52

Thank you for your time and consideration.
Sinccrgy,

Kimberly Rhoades
Scerelary



- P.1-2
JUN-B4-2812 14:19 From:CATTAWISST 0RC 1+57Z-t_35§+2_?9fl Te- 7395625

Y26 (570) 355 - 57 ) BOROUGH o CATAWISSA
caZabarO@cafawEs ” bo:, ‘o P 0. BO 44 Phone: (370) i5s ,
307 Main Street ®hane: (570) 356 Y
Cafawzssa, Penna, 1789p i
FAx TRANSMSSfON
DATE; Gofotf s a
THIS FAX 1S BrinG s )
ENT 1Q:
FAX NI_TMBER:____ : O :?),2;". 32’55?;"' |

ADDRESSED TO); R ,
— i : :__’J})/foﬁ*ﬂ ﬁﬂrﬁ /q:/'}:? M,hf’/' |

7! ,"‘I

ITHERE ARE = 2. PAGES INCLUDING THE COVER
PAGE. L | . |

THIS FAX IS SENT FROM: |
. "';,I’ "‘;, L

ORIGINAL WITL___ WILL NOT_:_ BEFORWARDED,

IF THERE ARE ANY PROBLEMS ENCOUNTERED IN THE TRANSMISSION,
PLEASE CALL (570) - 356 -2561. THANK YQOU
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Catawissa Water Authority
Borough of Catawissa
19 Schoolhouse Road
P. O. Box 54
Catawissa, PA 17820
Phone: 570-356.21 72 Fax: 570-356-7695

June 4, 2012

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
P. 0. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: First Keystone Community Bank vs. Paul L Brobst & Shirley L Brobst
Docket # 2011 CVv 1200 2011-ED-161
First Keystone Community Bank vs. Paul L Brobst & Shiriey L Brobst
Docket # 2011 CV 1201 2011-ED-162
- Dear Sheriff Chamberlain:

Following are the water

referenced properties.

The following is a Summation of amounts owed as of June 4, 2012;

Paul & Shirley Brobst - 237 South 3rd St., Catawissa, PA

Paul & Shirley Brobst - 227, 229 & 231 South 3rd St., Catawissa, PA

If you have any questions, please contact me at 356-2172.

Sincerely,
Cindy Bachman

Superintendent
Catawissa Water Authority

utility amounts owed to the Catawissa Water Authority by the above




521 (rev 01/10)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

In 1e: Debtorts) tanmets) waed by the debor(s) in the last 8 years, including msrried, mtiden, mud trade):

Paul Brobst Chapter 13
Debtor(s) Case No, 5:12-bk-00685-RNO

ORDER DISMISSING CASE UNDER 11 US.C. §521(H Q)

It appearing the above—named debtor(s) has/have failed 1o file documents required pursuant to the Bankruptcy Act
of 2003, it is hereby,

ORDERED that the case of the above—named debtor(s) be and is hereby dismissed. The trustee hereby is
discharged from further responsibility in this case, and it is further

ORDERED that all pending actions in this case are hereby dismissed.

Dated: 4/6/12 BY THE COURT

United States Bankrupicy Judge

This documens s électronically signed and filed on the same date.

58 1980904152901



V270372012 §8:44 5707593880 BULL,BULL & KNECHT, LLP #4057 P 001/001

LAW OFFICES

BULL, BULL & KNECHT, ¢
106 MARKET STREET :
BERWICK, PA 18603
RICHARID W, RREGHT TELEPHONE (570) 7581231 FOBERTE BUAL (Retima)
ANTHONY 3, MeDONALD FAX {570} 759-3880
ALIGIAC, SELTZER E-MAIL: bbklip@pa metrocast nat

February 8, 2012

VIA FAX ONLY (389-5425)

Columbia County Sheriff
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attentfion:  Timothy T, Chamberigin, Sheriff

IN RE: FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK F/K/A THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK
OF BERWICK VS. PAUL L, AND SHIRLEY L BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L.
LEMONS i
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
DOCKET NOS. 2011 CV 1200 & 2011-Cv-1201

Dear Sir,

As per our conversation this mornihg regarding the above captioned
Sheyiff Sate, this will confirm that the Sheriff Sale scheduled for today has been -
stayed to Wednesday, April 11, 2012 at 9:00 a.m.

Very truly yc%
/ %
Rgbert A. Bull

5

RAB/cs



PHONE

15700 38Y-5RIZ

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

LR i ' 5
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 330 24 HOUGR PHONE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17315 15T THAGRE

FAX: 13700 389-5625

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

" s e

COMPANY. o 62/’7//‘;\

TOTAL NO OF PACGES INCLUTING COVER.

FAX NIIMBER.

—_—
PHONE NLMBEXR.

SENDER'S REFLERENTCE NUMBER:
K= ? ;}/_M YOUR REFEREMNCE NUMBEFR:
O orcEnt  Dror REVIEW [ eikase commenr O PLEASE REPLY (] pLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES/COMMENTS:

ATTACHED ARE DOCUMENTS FROM THE COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFFS
OFFICE. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS CONCERNING THESE DOCUMENTS,
PLEASE CALL 570.389.5622. THANK YOU.




02/Q07/2012 TUE 10:09

Anders, Riegel &
Masington LLC

FrX 570 424 2814 Bnders & Masington

18 North 8th, Stroudsburg, PA 18360
Phone (570) 421-1260 :Fax (570) 421-1407

[foo1/005

FAS CIMILIE Date:

February 7, 2012

Number of pages including
cover sheet: 5

To Whom [t May Concern:

TO: Columbia County Sheriff's Office- FROM: Anders, Riegel & Masington
Real Estate Division 18 North 8" Street
Stroudsburg, PA 18360
FAX: 570-389-5625
Fax {570) 424-1117
RE: Brobst, Paul - Mortgage Fax (570) 424-2814
Foreclosure
2011 CV 1200
2011 CV 1201
REMARKS: [ Urgent B4 Foryourreview  {_] Reply ASAP {1 Please comment I

Please be advised that this office represents Paul Brobst in his Chapter 13 Bankrutpcy case. My client’s
property is currently scheduled for Sheriff Sale in Columbia County on Wednesday February 8, 2012,

Enclosed please find a copy of the front three pages of his Voluntary Petition that has been filed with the
bankruptcy court, along with the Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing listing all of his pertinent filing
information, including his case number.

Should you have any questions, or require any additiona! information, please feel free to contact our
office at 570-424-1117. Thank you.

Kevin Gaeta

Bankruptcy Paralegal
Anders, Riegel & Masington LLC

NOTICE: This transmission is intended only for the use of the person or entity named on this cover shest and may inciude confidential,
attorney-client privileged, attorney work, product privileged, or proprictary information, If you are not the inteded recipient, do not read,
disclose, copy, distribute, or take any action in reliance on these documents, knstead, please notify us immediately by telephone and return the

original message fo us at the address abave via the United States Postal Services. Thank you.



02/07/2012 TUE 10:089

© 1883-2011 BZ-Filng, . [1-800-898-2424] - Forms Software Only

FaX 570 424 2814 Anders & Masington

Bl (Official Form 1) (12/11)

@o002/005

United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Name of Debtor (if individuaf, enter Last, First, Middle):
Brobst, Paul

Mame of Joint Diebior (Spouse) {Last, First, Middle):

All Other Namies used by the Debtor in the last 8 vears
{include married, maiden, and trade names):

All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 yeues
(iaclude married, maiden, sad (rade names);

Last four digits of Sa¢. Sec. or Individuak-Taxpayer 1. (ITIN) /Complets EIN
(if more than one, state a): 1021

Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Faxpayer 1,13, (ITEN} /Complete EIN
(i more than one, state all):

Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, State & Zip Code):
237 South 3rd Street
Catawissa, PA

ZIPCODE 17820

Street Address of Joint Debtor (Mo, & Sireet, City, State & Zip Code):

ZIPCODE

County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:
Columbia

County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business:

Maiting Address of Debtor (if different from street address)

ZIPCODE

Muailing Address of Joint Debtor {if different from street address):

{ ZIPCODE

Lacation of Principal Assets ot Business Debtor {if different from street address above):

| ZIPCODE

Type of Debtar
(Form of Organization)
(Check one box.)

BA Individual (inciudes Joint Debtors}
See Exhibit D on page 2 of this_form.

[[] Heaith Care Business

US.C. § 101451B)

[ Cerporation (includes LLC and LLP} {7] Railrosd
[ Partnership ] Stockbroker
[ Other (3f debior is not enc of the sbove entities, ] Commodity Broker
check this hox and state type of enlity below.) [} Clearing Bank
(] Other

Chapter 15 Debtor

Nature of Business
{Check one box.)

[C] Single Asset Real Estate as defined in 11

Chapter of Bankruptcy Code Under Which
the Petition is Filed {Check one box.)

7] Chapter 7 [C1 Chapter 15 Petition foc

O Chapter 9 Recognition of a Foreign

[J Chapter 11 Main Proceeding
Chapter 12 O Chapter 15 Petition for
Chapter 13 Recognition of a Foreign

Nonmain Proceeding

Mature of Debts
{Check one box.}
E’ Debts are primarily consamer  {] Debts ave primarily

Country of debtor’s center of main interests:

Each country in which # foreign proceeding by,
regarding, or against debtor is pending;

Tax-Exempt Entity
{Check box, if applicable.)
[ Debtor is a tax-exempt vrganization under
Title 26 of the United States Code (the
Internal Revenue Code).

dehbts, defined in 11 U.5.C. business debts,
§ 101(8) as “incuered by an

individual primatily for a

personal, family, or hause-

hold purpase.™

Filing Fec (Check one box)
¥ Fuil Filing Fee attached

{71 Filing Fee to be paid in installments (Applicable to individusls
only). Must attach signed application for the court's
consideration certifying that the debtor is unable 1o pay fee
except in mstaliments. Rule 1006(h). See Official Form 3A.

Chech if:

(] Filing Fee waiver requested {Applicable to chapler 7 individuals
only). Must attach signed application for the court's
consideration. See Official Form 38,

Chech one box;

[] Debtor is & small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101{51D).
] Debtor is not a small business debtor as defined in £1 U.5.C. § 101(51D).

Deblor’s agprepate noncontingeit hguidated debts {exciuding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less
than $2,343 300 (omount subfect o adfustment on 4401713 and every ihree years thereafter).

Chech alt applicable boxes:

[] A plan is being filed with this petition

] Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in
accordance with 1] U.S.C. § 1126(b).

Chapter 11 Debtors

StatisticallAdministrative Information THIS SPACE 1S FOR
Debtor estitmates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. COURT USE ONLY
[ Debior estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and admitisteative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for
distribution to unsecured creditors.
Estimated Nurnber of Creditors
0 O [ - ] ] O
1-49 5099 19)-199 200999 1,000 5,001- 10,064 25,001 50,001 - Over
5,000 10,000 25,000 50,000 100,600 190,000
Estimated Assets
I O 4 0 0 [ [] O ] O
$0w $50,006 to $300,001 to $500,001 1o 51,000,001 to $10,000,001 $50,000,601 10 $3100,000,001  $500,000,00] More than
$50.060 $100,000  $500,000  $] million  $10million  to $50 million $100 miition ta 3500 million to 51 billion  $1 billion
Estinated Liabilitics
{3 al o 0 O O [ Ol Q £
$0to $50,001 o $100,00t 1o $500,001 10 $1,000,00]1 to $10,000,00%  $50,000,001 to  $100,000,001  $300,000,00t More than
£50.000 5100000 $300,000  $1 million  $10million  to 35¢ million  §$100 milkion 1o $500 million to $1 billion  $1 billion




02/07/2012 TUE 10:10 FAX 570 424 2814 anders & Masington Boo3soos

@ 1993:20° 1 EZ-Filing, Inc. [1-806-9858-2424] - Forms Software Only

B1 (Official Form 1) {12/11) Page 2
Voluntary Petition Name of Debtor{s):
{This page must be compieted and filed in every case) Brobst, Paul
All Prior Bankruptey Case Filed Within Last § Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet)
Location Case Number: Date Filed:
Where Filed:None
Location Caze Number: Date Filed:
Where Filed:
Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach additional sheet)
Name of Debior; Cuse Number: Date Filed:
None
District: Relationship: Judge:
Exhibit A Exhibit B
{To be compteted if debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms (To be completed ifdebtor is an individual
10K and 100Q) with the Sccurities and Exchange Commission pursuant to whose debts are primarily consumer debts.)
Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 and is | | (he attorney for the petitioner named in the foregoing petition, dectare
requesting relief under chapter 11.) that 1 have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may proceed under
e . » chapter 7, 11, 12, or 13 of titde 11, United States Code, and have
[O Exhibit A is attached and madc a part of this petition. explained the relief available under each such chapter. 1 further certify

that [ delivered to the debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C, § 342(h).

X /s/ Brett J. Riegel, Esquire o 2106112
Signature of Altarney for Delwon(s) Date

Exhibit C
Dioes the dehtor own or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public health
or safety?

% Yes, and Exhibit C is attached and made a part of this petition.
No

Exhibit D
{To he completed by every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse must complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.)

@A Exhibit D completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of this petition.
If this is a joint petition:
[ Exhibit D alsc completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached a made a part of this petition.

Information Regarding the Debtor - Venue
{Check any applicable box.}
# Deblor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place of business, or principal assets in this District for 180 days immediately
preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other District.

[ There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor’s affiliate, general partner, or partnership pending in this District.

[1 Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place of business or principal assets in the United States in this District,
or has no principal place ofbusiness or assets in the United States but is a defendant inan action or proceeding [in a federal or state court]
in this District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard to the relief sought in this District,

Certification by a Debtor Who Resides as a Tenant of Residential Property
{Check al} applicable boxes.)
I Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debtor’s residence, {If box checked, complete the following.)

{Name of landlord that obtained judgment)

N{Address of lmaiord)

[ Debtor ciaims that under applicabie nonbankruptcy law, there are circumstances under which the debtor would be permitted to cure
the entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possession, after the judgment for possession was entered, and

[0 Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of any rent that would become due during the 30-day period after the
filing of the petition.

[T Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this cerlification. (31 U.S.C. § 362¢1)).
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Page 3
— 1

Yoluntary Petition
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)

Name of Debtor(s):
Brobst, Paul

Signatures

Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Jaint)

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this
petition is true and correct.

[if petitioner is an individual whose debts ere primarily consumer debts
and has chosen to file under Chapter 7] T am aware that | may proceed
under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand
the relief available under each such chapter, and choase to proceed under
chapter 7.

{If 0o attorney represents me and no bankruptey petition preparer signs
the petition] | have obtained and read the notice required by 11 US.C. §
342(b).

I request relief in accordance with the chapler of title 11, United States
Code, specified in this petition.

X /st Paul Brobst
Signature of Debior

X

Signatre of Joint Debtar

Paul Brobst

Telephone Number (If not represented by atiorney)

February 6, 2042
Date

Signature of a Foreign Representative

1 declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this
petition is true and correct, that J am the foreign representative of a debtor
in & forcign proceeding, and that T am authorized to file this petition,
{Check only ome box.}

[ 1 request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of title 11, United
States Code. Centified copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C.
§ 1515 are attached.

Pursnant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, [ request relief in accordance with the
chapter of title 11 specified in this petition. A certified copy of the
order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.

0

Signature of Foreign Representative

Printed Name of Foreign Representative

Bale

Signature of Attorney*

X /s/ Brett J. Riegel, Esquire
Signature of Atlorney for Debtor(s}

Brett J. Riegel, Esquire 76448
Anders, Riegel & Masington, LLC
18 North 8th Street

Stroudsburg, PA 18360

{570) 424-1117 Fax: (570) 424-2814
brett@armlawyers.com

february 8, 2012

Date
1y & case in wiich § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitntes a
certification that the attorney has no knowledge afier au inquiry thalthe
information in the schedules is incorrect.

Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer

{ declare under penaity of perjury that: 1) | am a bankruptcy petition
preparer as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 110; 2) 1 prepared this document for
compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document
and the notices and information required under 11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b),
1 10(h) and 342(b); and 3) if rules or guidelines have been promulgated
pursuant to 11 WS.C, § 110(h) setting 2 maximum fee for services
chargeable by bankruptcy petition prepavers, § have given the debior
notice of the maximum amount before preparing any document for filing
for a dcbtor or accepting any fee from the debitor, as required in that
section. Official Form 19 i3 attached.

Printed Name and tille, if any, of Bankruptey Petition Preparer

Social Security Number {If the bankruplcy petition preparer is not au individual, state the
Sacial Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or pariner of the
bankrupley petition preparer.) {(Required by 1T US.C. § £10.3

Address

Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Fartnership)

1 declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this
petition is true and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this
petition on behal!l of the deitor.

The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11,
United States Code, specified in this petition.

X

Siguature of Aathonzed Individoal

Printed Name of Axthorized Individual

Title of Authorized Individuad

Date

X

Signaturs

Date
Signature of Bankeuptcy Petition Preparer or officer, principel, responsible
person, or partner whose social security nuember is provided above,

Names and Socisl-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or
assisted in preparing this decument unless the bankruptey petition preparer is
not an individual:

If mote than one person prepared this document, attach additionai shests
comforming to the sppropriate official form for cach person,

A bankrupicy petition preparer’s failure to comply with the provisions of title 11
and the Federal Riles of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or
iprisonment or both 11 US.C. § 110; 1§ US.C. § 136
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United States Bankruptcy Court
Middle District of Pennsylvania

Notice of Bankruptcy Case Filing

A bankruptcy case concerning the debtor(s) listed below was filed under Chapter
13 of the United States Bankruptcy Code, entered on 02/07/2012 at 09:40 AM and.
filed on 02/07/2012.

Paul Brobst

237 South 3rd Street
Catawissa, PA 17820
SSN/ITIN: xxx-xx-1021

The case was filed by the debtor's attorney:

Brett J. Riegel

Anders, Riegel & Masington LLC
18 North 8th Street

Stroudsburg, PA 18360

570 424-1117

The case was assigned case number 5:12-bk-00685.

In most instances, the filing of the bankruptcy case automatically stays certain collection and other actions
against the debtor and the debtor's property. Under certain circumstances, the stay may be limited to 30 days
or not exist at all, although the debtor can request the court to extend or impose a stay. If you attempt to
collect a debt or take other action in violation of the Bankruptcy Code, you may be penalized. Consult a
tawyer to determine your rights in this case.

# Chuck

If you would like to view the bankruptey petition and other documents # filed by the debtor, they are
available at our Internet home page # http://ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/ or at the Clerk's Office, 1.S. Bankruptcy
Court, 274 Max Rosenn U.S. Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA 18701. #

To view the bankruptcy petition and other documents filed in this case, please visit the following Internet
link: http://ecf.pamb.uscourts.gov/ There is an .08 fee per page or page view (charges do not apply up to the
first per calendar year) and you must first register at this web site: http:/pacer.psc.uscourts.gov/ Public
access computer terminals are also available at the Clerk's Office's two locations, 9:00 am to 4:00 pm, M-F
{closed on all federal holidays): Max Rosenn US Courthouse, 197 South Main Street, Wilkes-Barre, PA
18701 and Ronald Reagan Federal Building and Courthouse, 228 Walnut Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101,

You may be a creditor of the debtor. If so, you will receive an additional notice from the court setting forth

important deadiines,

Terrence S. Mitler
Clerk, U.S. Bankruptcy Court



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COILLUMBIA } SS

SHERIFF'S SALE
By Virtue of 8 Wit of Execution (Morigage Forsclosure)
No. 2011CV1201
issued out of the Court of Commeon Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and
to me directed, | will sxpose the following described property at public sale at
the Columbia County Courthouse In the Town of Bloomsburg, County of
Columbla, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:
WEDNESDAY, FEBRLARY 08, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK AM.

Al parties In Intarest and claimants are further nofified that a proposed schedule
of distribution will be on file in the Sharlffs Office no later than thirty (30) days
after the date of the sale of any property soid hereunder, and distribution of the
proceéds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said
filing, uniess sxcaptions are filed with the SherifPs Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate on the West side of South Third Street, in the

Borough of Calawissa, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded described as

follows, to wit: . ' :

BEGINNING at the comer of the iot of R.E. Tiley on Third Street in said Borough;

THENGCE along said South Third Street, 90 feet to land of Amanda Haines; THENCE

along the sakl Haines, westwardly 75 feet to the lot of 5.8. Haines; THENCE in a

northerly direction, 90 feet to the said R E. Tilley, THENCE by said Tilley, sastwardly

75 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

WHEREON are grected 5 frame dwellings.

PREMISES IMPROVED with five family dwellings more commonly known as

227,229 and 231 South 3rd Street, Catawissa, PA 17820.

THE PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER of the above-described parcel is £8-

01-102-00,000.

PR(%?ERTY ADDRESS: 227, 229, 231 SOUTH

178 :

UPI1 / TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 08-08-102
Seized and taken into axecution to be sold as the Igrr_.lvye
BROBST, SHIRLEY BROBST in sult of FiRST K
COMMUNITY BANK. '
TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME

3RD STREET, CATAWISSA, PA

of PAUL
(STONE
OF SALE: The

greater of ten (10%}) percent of the bid price or costs {opening bid at | -

2)\\/-’ ........ day oigém\o .......... 20N L

sale). Minlmum pa{y'ment is to be pald in cash, certifled check or
cashier's check af time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any remalnlng\ amount of the bid price is to be pald within
eight (8) days after the sale ln cash, certifled chack or.cashier's
check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE:
FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO
THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR
PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the
successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the ahove terms,
the Sheriff may elact to either sue the bidder for the balance due
without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the
bidder’s risk and maintain an action agiainst the bldder for breach
of contract, In the case of default all sums paid by the bidder wiil be
consldered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any
attorney fees incurred by the sherlff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder In which the bidder i found liable for damages. if
proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, tha proceeds check will be
payable to Plainiiff, uniess the Columbia County Sheriff's Office
recelves advance written notice otharwise, signad by an authorized
representation of the plaintiff. _

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sherift

Attomey for the Plaintif: COLUMBIA COUNTY
BULL BULL & KNECHT ST
BERWICK, PA Pennsylvania

www.sherfiofcolumbiacounty.com

law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
ppal olfice and placc of business at 3185
olumbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
as been published daily, continuously in said
¢ attached notice Januvary 18, 25 and February 1,
s one of the officers or publisher or designated
>r in which legal advertisement was published;
erested in the subject matter of said notice and
e foregoing statement as to time, placc, and

-

{(Notary Public)
COMMONWEALY; ©F PENNSY

Notanal Seat '
Dernis L. pshectelde, Notary Putdic
l Seolt TWE. Coumibia County
My Commissic:

TAEMBER, PENNSTLYA.

LYANIA

pures Jly 3,208
THTTATION DF NOTARIES

.......... , I hereby certify that the advertising and

...for publishing the forcgoing notice, and the



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

VS.

NO. ED NO.

_~DOCKET/RETURN
- SERVICE PER DEF.
~ LEVY (PER PARCEL
- MAILING COSTS
— ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES
e ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPLER) $15.00

. MILEAGE $ /A O0
— POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
—. CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
. SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
-~ TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
-~ DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
~ COPIES $ e O
N() I ARY TOTAI‘ & &k ********E***i*f::ﬂ?** $ L/O?} {‘)’o
< WEB POSTING $150.00
~— PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. § FUraiy d
— SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $75.00
TOTAL RS EEEEEEEEEREEE R EE LT $ /a gg, ’L/;I
— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
-- RECORDER OF DEEDS § g

—— N ;
TOTAL ¥*skxssksks ik irsbrsss § AN

REAL ESTATE TAXES:
BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOIL. DIST. 20 '
"'“ DELINQUINT 20 ' -
TOTAL % # % dook sk sk etk ook ok o o $ /é{;ﬁ, é,/

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER 20 S
WATER 20 % .
TOTAL %% %k sk ekt dob fookdoporskow ¢ ™ €2
~ SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) § fFL00
MISC. - $
$

TOTAL ook ok ok ko ook ook ok ok o ok ok o o ook 3 — O

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

$ 3 g:./-?ét {; E:




FEB-33-2012 ©9:31 From: CATTAWISSA RORO 1+57B+356+2794 To: 3595625 P22

Phone: (570} 356-2561 CATAWISSA BOROUGH Fax: (570)356-2794
307 MAIN STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Emall: cataboro@catawissaboro.com

February 3, 2012

Sheriff of Columbia County

Attn: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Court House P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Dear Sheriff Chamberlain,

Below is the amounts owed to the Catawissa Borough electric and sewer for:

1. DOCKET #2011 CV 1201 Paul & Shirley L. Brobst

Electric amount owed $1042.96
Sewer amount owed 521.90
Total amount owed $1,564.86

2. DOCKET #2011 CV 1200 Paul & Shirley Brobst

Electric Amount owed $330.53
Sewer Amount owed 127.10
Total Amount owed $457.63

3. DOCKET #2011 CV 85 Maxine & Matthew Donnelly.

Electric Amount owed $595.62
Sewer Amount owed 94.55
Total Amount owed $690.17

Thank you for your time and consideration.

Sincerely,
Y 7
Kimberly Rhoades

Secretary



Catawissa Water Authorit'y
Boruug’]} of Catawissa
19 Schoolhouase Road
P. O. Box 54
Catawissa, PA 17820
P]u)nc: 5?0—3.56—2 172 TIFax: 57(]‘-356-?()95

February 3, 2012

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: First Keystone Community Bank vs. Paul L Brobst & Shirley L Brobst
Docket # 2011 CV 1200 2011-ED-161

First Keystone Community Bank vs. Paul L Brobst & Shirley L Brobst
Docket # 2011 CV 1201 2011-ED-162

Maxine M Donnelly & Matthew S Donnelly

Dear Sheriff Chamberiain:

Following are the water utifity amounts owed to the Catawissa Water Authority by the above
referenced properties.

The following is a summation of amount owed as of February 3, 2012:
Paul & Shirley Brobst - 237 South 3rd St., Catawissa, PA $198.35
Paul & Shirley Brobst - 227,229 & 231 South 3rd St., Catawissa, PA $723.02

Maxine & Matthew Donnelly - 234 South 4th St., Catawissa, PA $ 67.15

If you have any questions, please contact me at 356-2172.

Sincerely,

{‘.

.'; m‘j} E)(L@/L\ma%

Cindy Bachman
Superintendent
Catawissa Water Authority
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Catawissa Water Authority

Borough of Catawissa

F. O. Box 54
Catawissa, PA 17820
Phone: 570-356-2172  Fax: 570-356-7695

February 3, 2012

- Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
P. O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE - First Keystone Community Bank vs. Pau! L Brobst & Shirley L Brobst
Docket # 2011 CV 1200 2011-ED-161

First Keystone Community Bank vs. Paul L Brobst & Shiriey L Brobst
Docket # 2011 CV 1201 2011-ED-162

Maxine M Donnelly & Matthew S Donnelly

Déar Sheriff Chambertain:

o Fdllowing are the water utility émounts owed to the Catawissa Water Authority by the above
- reterenced propenties.

The following is a summation of amount awed as of February 3, 2012
Paul & Shirley Brobst - 237 South 3rd St., Catawissa, PA - $ 198.35
Paul & Shirley Brobst - 227,229 & 231 South 3rd St., Catawissa, PA $723.02

Maxine & Matthew Donnelly - 234 South 4th St., Catawissa, PA $ 67.15

If you have any questions, please contact me at 356-2172.

Siricerefy,

Cindy Bachman
Superintendent
Catawissa Water Authority




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK
ve. Case Number

PAUL BROBST (et al.) 2011CV1201

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone;

Warrant:

Name: Served:

{(POSTING)

Primary 227,229, 231 SOUTH 3RD STREET ~ Aduitin
Address: 'CATAWISSA, PA 17821 - Charge:

Phone: DOB: Relation:
Address: A fo5] lA Wien>u

Name:  BULL BULL & KNECHT . Phone:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.

Vd 'VSSIMVYLYD ‘133HLS QHE¢ HINOS L2 ‘622 ‘122

(ONILSOd)

OZLIADLLOZ
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SHERIF\ S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA wOUNTY

James D. Arter

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff Chief Deputy
FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK
Case Number
2011C\V1201

VS,
PAUL BROBST (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

11:05 AM - DEPUTY JEFFREY PRICE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE

REQUESTED NOTICE CF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSCONALLY"
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVHES/TO BE THE DEFENDANT,
TOWIT: PAUL BROBST AT 237 SOUTH 3RD STREET, CATAWISSA/P

12/02/2011

L
Jﬁ’?“’?E/ PRICE, DEPUTY

50 ANSWERS,

Tamstly " Chombadice

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

December 02, 2011

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
2ND day of DECEMBER . 2011

Plaintiff Attorney: BULL BULL & KNECHT, 106 MARKET STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



SHERIFt+ 3 OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain James D. Arter

Sheriff Chief Deputy
FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK
VS, Case Number
2011CV1201

PAUL BROBST (et al )

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

12/02/2011  11.05 AM - DEPUTY JEFFREY PRICE, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED THE
REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY "PERSONALLY”
HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE PAUL BROBST,
WHQ ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR SHIRLEY BROBST AT 237 SOUTH 3RD

STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17821,

WE‘? .PRIC"I_E_,EDEPUTY .

S0 ANSWERS,

“Tamstly T Chomdadiia

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

December 02, 2011

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

2ZND day of DECEMBER ; 2011

Plaintiff Attorney: BULL BULL & KNECHT 106 MARKET STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

FIRST KEYSTCNE COMMUNITY BANK
VS,
PAUL BROBST (et al.}

Case Number
2011CV1201

SERVICE COVER SHEET

ce

R_eé'i' Estat Zone;

Expires:

Category:

nvd 1sg04d4d

Manner: 4N0t Specified > Warrant:

12312
Notes:  'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: PAUL BROBST o : Served:

Primary 237 SOUTH 3RD STREET  Adultin
Address: CATAWISSA, PA 17821 . Charge:

Phone: . bos: | Relation: | D

LOZLADLLOZ

Atternate [T 1 pate P
Address: A= WL - T

Deputy:

Phone:

Name: ULL BULL & KNECHT

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

L2811 Vd ‘USSIMVLYD ‘133HLS AYE HLNOS L£2

Liozieeey dx3a



County U2

- PARCELIE:

- ALTERMATE.ID:

EFFECTIVEDATE: |
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

FIRST KEYSTCNE COMMUNITY BANK
Vs, Case Number

PAUL BROBST (etal.) - 2011Cv1201

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Manner:

ATTHIHS ‘1S90dd

Warrant:

Notes:

Served:

Name: ‘SHIRLEY BROBST

Address: CATAWISSA, PA 17821 . Charge: . St Bra#sr

Phone: | DoB: | Relafori | DSF SPodss

LOZLADLLOZ

Altornate e s Date: Fime:

Address:

Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

‘BULL BULL & KNECHT

Date:

Time:

Mifeage:

Deputy:

1281 Vd ‘'YSSIMYLVYD '13341S QNE HLNOS LET

S U o B N

LLOZIETTL dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D, Arter
Chief Deputy

FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK
ve. Case Number

PAUL BROBST (et al.) 2011CV1201

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Manner:

Notes:

YIMIS VSSIMYLVD

LOZLADLLOZ

Name: : Served:
Primary SOUTH FIRST STREET . Adultin 5&} """ G N

Address: 'CATAWISSA, PA 17820 - Charger:

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

ULL BULL & KNECHT

Date:

Time:

Miteage:
Deputy:

02824 vd ‘YSSIMVYLYD ‘133418 1SHld HLNOS

bLozigerl «dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter

FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK
V5,
PAUL BROBST (et al.)

Case Number
2011CV1201

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zorne:

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice o
Expires:

Manner:  <Not Specified> :
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTORS RIGHTS

Warrant:

H

Name: [CATAWISSABOROUGH = Served:

Primary 307 MAIN STREET . Adultln
Address: .CATAWISSA, PA 17820 Charge:

Phone: _ pes: - Relation: .+ npyer S o

atternate ~ s R
Address: :

Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

‘BULL BULL & KNECHT

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S RS [P Rl I

Chief Deputy

HONOHOE YSSIMVLVYD

OZLADLIOZ

0281 Vd 'YSSIMVYLYD ‘133418 NIVIN 20€

Lioziegiet (dXx3a



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

FIRST KEYSTONE COCMMUNITY BANK
Ve, Case Number

PAUL BROBST (et al.) 2011Cv1201

SERVICE COVER SHEET

g_ReaI Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Zone:

Category:

1fed>

Notes: EIPLAINTIFF lm SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS ST I e S

vINvd ‘Myv10

Manner: < Not S Warrant:

F’er onalt

Name: :Pau!a Clark Served: ult In Charge Posted Other

Address: :Catawissa, PA 17820 Charge: /?4{, {/4* //ﬁp[

LOZLADLLOC

Phone:  '570- o200 008 | Relton: | 7pu Aoimr

Alternat e ey
Address. 750 "'/7)% rr fol . Date:
: é(ﬂ‘{fuu/j?' PA 1287 :

Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

ULL BULL & KNECHT

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

02811 Vd 'VSSIMVLVD ‘133418 HLNOS 8¢l

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
B.

LLOZIEZTL -dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK Case Number

VS,
PAUL BROBST (et al.) 2011CV1201
e
SERVICE COVER SHEET §
=
. . 0
Category: EReal Estate Sale - Zone: g
Manner: " Warrant: E
.............................................................................. !
Notes: g
........................................................................................................................ .
2
Name:  CATAWISSA WATERAUTHORITY  Served: 2
primary ':1QSCH06-I:H'6-USE s Adutt In §
Address: ECATAWISSA,PA 17820 Charge:
Phone: DOB: | Relatlen: /¢ Pm A A
Aftornate e e e s Date: h - — — ...\?\
Address: /2 ........ ? // /SC0)

Phone: Deputy: (o | Mileage:

Name: ‘BULL BULL & KNECHT

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

02821 ¥d ‘YSSIMYLYD 'AvOd ISNOHTOOHIS 61

SR TGN RN EAR IS

LLoziezrel ~dX3



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815
REAL ESTATE TAX LIEN CERTIFICATE

SATE02-0R0C-11 TEE:55.00 CEET. W211145

ZEMONS SAdIELEY ZISTRZOT . CATAWISzZA ZCRO

AECEESL PAUL L DELLD 20020-2044

227 8 THIEKD STRBEET LOCATION: 222 231 5 THIRD ST CATAWLISSR

CRTAWTSSRA DA LVEZ20 PARCET,: ca 01 1c2-30,000

————— FENGING - TCTAL AMOUNT

TEAR 227 ROLZ AMOUKT TNTEREST Co51s DUE
2019 FRIM 835.33 16 .43 0.a0 852 .81
TOTAL DUTE G851 .81
TaXx CZLALM TOTAL AMOUNT DUE DURING THE MCNTH CF: March , 201z

TIE”S T2 TO CERTIFY THaL, ACCCRDING TC OGUR R=ZCORDS, TAX LIENZ A5 CF
DzZZM23ER 33, ZC_L4O

~ : % -
REQUESTED BY: C £ et e Cﬁ’ i QLL‘Q""Z%/
'y



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK
s, Case Number

PAUL BROBST (et al.) 2011CV1201

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Zone:

Manner: Expires: . Warrant:

Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name: :Columbia County Tax Offlce o Served: osted - Other
Primary PO Box 380 ==t T
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge: eci/’{éf /3‘ 7Z7L

Prone: S0seasess  pos: | Relom o ¢ Je,k

- pae ;a/m/// Tme: | Jp 2e

Phone: Deputy: g7 77 . Mileage:

ULL BULL & KNECHT

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

S18.4 ¥d ‘DANEGSNO0TG ‘08¢ X049 Od

X¥1 ALNNOD YIGRNTO0D

LOZTLADLLOZ

LLOZ/ETREL (d X3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

James D. Arter
Chief Deputy

FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK
VS,
PAUL BROBST (et al.} 2011CV1201

Case Number

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: : Zone:

Expires:

Manner: <

_ Warrant: .
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS '

SNOILV13d J1LS3IN0Qa

Name:

‘Domestic Relations Offlce of Columbla Served: Personally A dult In Charge : Posted Other

/’9’0/7 ________________________________________

LOZLADLLOZ

Primary 15 Perry Avenue- Aduit In
Address: ‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 Charge:

Phone: .. poB . R cecypefary.

. I : o
Addross. . e /é?/(xa? frr: T (98—?@

FPhone: Deputy:

ULL BULL & KNECHT

‘ANNIAY A¥¥3d S)

Date:

Time:

Miteage:

Deputy:

Si8.) vd '2dngsnoo1d

S| R LN =

LLOZ/EZEL dX3



Document Receipt

Trans # 45084 Carrier / service:

Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259

PHILADELPHIA PA 18106

POST

2FPM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #;

121172011

9171924291001000011743
162ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 45083 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 12/1/2011

Ship to: CCP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA DEPT OF REY SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171924291001000011736
DERPARTMENT 281230

Doc Ref #: 1682ED2011
HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 45082 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 121142011
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.A LR,
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000011728
PO BOX 8018
Doc Ref #; 162ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 45081 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 12/142011
Ship to: sba
U.5. Small Business Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000011712

1150 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 162ED2011

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE

ED# /.

DATE RECEIVED

DOCKET AND INDEX

CHECK FOR PROPER INFQ.
WRIT OF EXECUTION o
COPY OF DESCRIPTION il
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR - CK#
**]F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE | - TIME
POSTING DATE o
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK

2P WEEK

3P WEEK




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2011CV1201

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbfa County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 08, 2012
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of [and sifuate on the West side of South Third Street, in the Barough of Catawissa, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, bounded described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of the lot of R.E. Tilley on Third Street in said Borough; THENCE along said South Third Street, 90 fest to
land of Amanda Haines, THENCE along the said Haines, westwardly 75 feet to the lot of $.8. Haines; THENCE in a northerly
direction, 90 feet to the said R.E. Tilley; THENCE by said Tilley, eastwardly 75 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

WHEREQON are erected 5 frame dwellings.

PREMISES IMPROVED with five family dwallings more commonly known as 227 229 and 231 South 3rd Street, Catawissa, PA
17820

THE PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER of the above-described parcel is 08-01-102-00,000.

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 227, 229, 231 SOUTH 3RD STREET, CATAWISSA, PA 17821
UPH/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 08-08-102

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of PAUL BROBST, SHIRLEY BROBST in suit of FIRST
KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight(8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TC PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL. CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE FPRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
BULL BULL & KNECHT TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
BERWICK, PA ' _ _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania




FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK,
F/K/A THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK,

PLAINTIFF

VS.
PAUL L. BROBST AND SHIRLEY L.

BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L. LEMONS,
DEFENDANTS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION

DOCKET NQO. 2011 CV 1201
QoW - Fy- (LA

WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO: THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY:

To safisfy the judgment, interest and costs against the above-named

Defendants, Paul L. Brobst and Shirley L. Brobst, f/k/a Shirley L. Lemons:

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the Defendants and to

sell their interest therein which property is located at 227, 239 and 231 $South 3«

Street, Catawissa, PA 17820, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, and which is

particularly described in Instrument Number 200205044,

1. Principal $52811.13
2. Interest $ 4,865.62
3. Attorney’s Commission $ 7.921.67
Real Debt $ 65.598.42 and costs
DATED: __ \\-23 2011 T P XUon K03 I

PROTHONOTARY

Yot & Clark of ey, { gt
Ao Corny Dy W Mondat i 2012



FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK,
F/K/A THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK,

PLAINTIFF

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
QF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
VS.

DOCKET NO. 2011 CV 1201
PAUL L. BROBST AND SHIRLEY L.
BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L. LEMONS,
DEFENDANTS

D - ED - 1k

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE

This paper is a Writ of Execution. It has been issued because there is a
judgment against you. It may cause your property io be held or taken to pay
the judgment. You may have rights to prevent your property from being taken.
A lawyer can advise you more specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise
your rights, you must act prompily.

The law provides that you may have the right to prevent or delay the
Sheriff's Sale by filing, before this sale, a petition with the Court to open or stiike
the judgment against you or to stay the execution.

If the judgment was entered because you did not file with the Court any
defense or objection you might have within twenty {20} days after service of the
Complaint for Mortgage Foreclosure and Notice to Defend, you may have the
right to have the judgment opened if you prompily fite a pefition with the Court
alleging a valid defense and a reasonable excuse for failing to file the defense
- ontfime. If the judgment is opened, the Sheriff’'s Sale would ordinarily be
delayed pending a trial of the issue of whether the plainfiff has a valid claim to
foreclose the mortgage.

You may also have the right to have the judgment stricken if the Sherift
has not made a valid returmn of service of the Complaint and Notice to Defend
or if the judgment was entered before twenty (20} days after service orin
certain other events. To exercise this right you would have to file a petition with
the Court to strike the judgment.

In addition, you may have the right to pefition to set aside the sale for: (1)
grossly inadeguate price; (2) lack of competitive bidding by agreement; {3)
irregularities in sale: or (4) fraud. To exercise this right you should file a petition



with the Court after the sale and before the Sheriff has delivered his deed to the
property.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE
OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU
CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East Fifth Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760

LAW OFFICES OF BULL, BULL & KNECHT, LLP

Dated: _Noyember 9 , 2011 e W

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE ~
Attorney for Plaintiff

106 Market Street

Berwick, PA 18403

(570) 759-1231

1.D. # 25892




FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK,
F/K/A THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK,

PLAINTIFF

VS.
PAUL L. BROBST AND SHIRLEY L.

BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L. LEMONS,
DEFENDANTS

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION

DOCKET NG. 2011 CV 1201

SO -ED -l

NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE
OF REAL ESTATE

TO: PAULL. BROBST
237 S. 3R0 STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

SHIRLEY L. BROBST
237 S. 3R0 STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

Defendants herein and owners of the Real Estate hereinafter described:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that by virtue of the above-captioned Writ of

Execution issued under the above-captioned Judgment, directed to the Sheriff

of Columbia County, there will be exposed to public sale, by vendue or outcry

to the highest and best bidders, for cash, in the Courthouse, in the Town of

Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, on .20 at

o'clock a.m., eastern time, in the forenoon of the said day, all your

right, title and interest in and to ALL that certain piece or parcel of land situate

at 227, 229 and 231 South 3 Street, Catawissa, Columbia County, Pennsylvania,

the same more particularly described in Exhibit “A”, attached hereto and

incorporated herein.



NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the
Sheriff will within thirty (30} days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his
office, where the same will be available for inspection and that distribution will
be made in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto

within ten (10} days thereafter.

LAW OFFICES OF
BULL, BULL & KNECHT, LLP

Dated: _November 9 , 2011 /4%/

ROBERT A. BULL ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff

106 Market Street
Berwick, PA 18603

(570) 759-1231

1.D. # 25892

v




EXHIBIT “A"

ALL THAT CERTAIN lot of land situate on the West side of South Third Street,
in the Borough of Catawissa, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of the lot of R.E. Tilley on Third Street in said
Borough; THENCE along said South Third Street, 90 feet to land of Amanda
Haines; THENCE along the said Haines, westwardly 75 feet to the lot of $.5.
Haines; THENCE in a northerly direction, 90 feet to the said R.E. Tilley; THENCE by
said Tilley, eastwardly 75 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

WHEREON are erected 5 frame dwellings.

PREMISES IMPROVED with five family dwellings more commonly known as
227, 229 and 231 South 31 Street, Catawissa, PA 17820.

_ THE PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER of the above-described parcel is
08-01-102-00,000.



FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK,
F/K/A THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK,

PLAINTIFF

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
QF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
CIVIL ACTION ~ LAW

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
VS.
DOCKET NO. 2011 CV 1201

SO ~ETD ~i A

PAUL L. BROBST AND SHIRLEY 1.
BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L. LEMONS,
DEFENDANTS

AFFIDAVIT OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA :
: SS
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA :

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to law, does
depose and say that he is the Attorney for the Plaintiff and that he makes this
Affidavit on the Plaintiff's behalf and that he is authorized to do so on behalf of
the Plaintiff; and that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the
name and last known address of the Defendants in the above caplioned
judgment is:

PAUL L. BROBST
237 SOUTH 3RP STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

SHIRLEY L. BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L. LEMONS
237 SOUTH 3RD STREET
CATAWISSA, PA 17820

o A

Robert A. Bull, Esquire”

Sworn to and subscribed to before me
this _9th day of November , 2011

,'fk"filo’rd‘ry Public

WY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 17, 2014




FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK,
F/K/A THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK,

PLAINTIFF

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
V3.
DOCKET NO. 2011 CV 1201
PAUL L. BROBST AND SHIRLEY L.
BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L. LEMONS,
DEFENDANTS

AGL - ED — b2

WATCHMAN RELEASE FORM

|, ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE, being duly sworn according to law, depose
and say that | am the Attorney for the Plaintiff, that | make this waiver on behalf
of the within Plaintiff, First Keystone Community Bank, f/k/a The First National
Bank of Berwick, and being authorized so to do, waive the right to the placing of
a Watchman and/or insurance on the property located at 227, 229 and 231
South 3 Street, Catawissa, PA 17820, Columbia County, Pennsytvania, in the

above mortgage foreclosure action,

e

ROBERT A. BULL, ESQUIRE

Sworn to and subscribed to before
this9th _ day of November , 2011

- "
rd
/‘? . 'L'L

NGt&ry Public

mtmm\'m
INTER TOR. COLMBHA COUREIY
o PIRES NOVEMBER 17, 2014




FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK,
F/K/A THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF
BERWICK,

PLAINTIFF

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF THE 26™ JUDICIAL DISTRICT
COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
CIVIL ACTION — LAW

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
VS.
DOCKET NO. 2011 CV 1201
PAUL L. BROBST AND SHIRLEY L.
BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L. LEMONS,
DEFENDANTS

Kot D - 12

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE AND
CERTIFICATION OF LAST KNOWN ADDRESS
OF DEFENDANT AND PLAINTIFF

e kot ok ok ok sk ok sk ok sk sk e ke ok o ook ok ok ok ol e ke sheske ok o s ke s ok ek ke o R sk ke ok ke ke ok ke ok o ok ke ok kR ok ok

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA >
Lee A. Hess, being duly sworn according to law, does depose and say
that he did, upon request of First Keystone Community Bank, f/k/a The First
National Bank of Berwick, investigate the status of Defendants, Paul L. Brobst
and Shirtey L. Brobst, f/k/a Shirley L. Lemons, the above-captioned Defendants
with regard to the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940; and that he
made such investigation personally and has been informed and your affiant

avers they are not now, nor were they within a period of three months last, in the

military or naval service of the United States within the purview of the aforesaid



Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940: and that the last known address of
said Defendants, Paul L. Brobst and Shirtey L. Brobst, f/k/a Shirley L. Lemons
Is 237 South 3d Street, Catawissa, PA 17820; and the address of the above

Plaintiff is 111 West Front Street, Berwick, PA 18603.

l
f

L
o i
s ’\\ . /
; . e
- PSR

Lee A. Hess, Vice President

Sworn to and subs,crlbed 1o before me
this "“dc:y / ’u: whiee, 2011
e

' No’rc:ry Publlc

My Commission Expires:

KOTARIAL SEAL
TINA L RGTH
Notary Puklie
BERAWICK BORO, COLUMSIA CouNTY
My Commission Expires May 7, 2015




FIRST KEYSTONE COMMUNITY BANK, IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

F/K/A THE FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF  : OF THE 26T JUDICIAL DISTRICT
BERWICK, : COLUMBIA COUNTY BRANCH, PA
PLAINTIFF : CIVIL ACTION — LAW
: MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ACTION
VS.
DOCKET NO. 2011 CV 1201
PAUL L. BROBST AND SHIRLEY L. : .
BROBST, F/K/A SHIRLEY L. LEMONS,  : Aot - ED - A
DEFENDANTS :

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

First Keystone Community Bank, f/k/a First Keystone National Bank, Plaintiff
in the above action, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Wit of
Execulion was filed the following information concerning the real property
located at 227, 229 and 231 South 3« Sireet, Catawissa, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, the same being more particulary described in Exhibit “A”,
attached.

1. Name and address of Owner or Reputed Owner:
Paul L. Brobst and Shirley L. Brobst, f/k/a Shirtey L. Lemons
237 S. 3@ Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

2. Name and address of Defendant in Judgment:
Paul L. Brobst and Shirley L. Brobst, f/k/a Shirley L. Lemons
237 S. 3@ Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

3. Name and address of every Judgment creditor whose judgment is a
record lien on the real property fo be sold:
First Keystone Community Bank, f/k/a
The First National Bank of Berwick
111 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603



4. Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of
record:
First Keystone Community Bank, f/k/a
The First National Bank of Berwick
111 West Front Street
Berwick, PA 18603

5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on
their property:
N/A

4. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest
in the property and whose interest may be affected by the sale:
N/A

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the Plaintiff has
knowledge who has any interest in the property which may be affected by the
sale:

Catawissa Sewer Treatment Plant
South First Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Catawissa Borough Tax Collector
Attn: Paul Ciark
138 Scuth Street
Catawissa, PA 17820

Columbia County Tax Claim Bureau
Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bicomsburg, PA 17815

Our records indicated that you may hold a mortgage, judgment, lien,
leasehold or other interest in the property subject to the Sheriff Sale which may
be extinguished by the sale. You may wish fo attend the sale to protect your
interest. The Sheriff Sale is to satisfy the judgment in mortgage foreclosure



obtained by First Keystone Community Bank, f/k/a The First Nationl Bank of
Berwick on October 17, 2011 in the amount of $65,598.42 plus per diem at the
rate of $11.20 from June 8, 2010.

A schedule of distribution will be filed by the Sheriff on a date specified by
the Sheriff but no later than thirty {30) days after the Sale. Distribution will be
made in accordance with the schedule, unless exceptions are filed thereto
within ten {10) days after the filing of the schedule.

YOUR LIEN OR INTEREST IN THIS PROPERTY MAY BE LOST OR OTHERWISE
AFFECTED ADVERSELY BY THIS SHERIFF SALE. A LAWYER CAN ADVISE YOU MORE
SPECIFICALLY HOW YOUR RIGHTS MAY BE AFFECTED.

| verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct fo
the best of my personal knowledge or information and belief. | understand that
false statements herein are made subject to the penaitties of 18 Pa. C.5. §4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

BULL, BULL & KNECHT, LLP
—~

e A7
2l
Dated: November 9 , 2011 il /

Robert A. Bull
Attorney for Plainfiff




EXHIBIT “A”

ALL THAT CERTAIN fot of land situate on the West side of South Third Sireet,
in the Borough of Catawissa, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded
described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at the corner of the lot of R.E. Tilley on Third Street in said
Borough; THENCE along said South Third Street, 90 feet to land of Amanda
Haines; THENCE along the said Haines, westwardly 75 feet to the lot of $.S.
Haines; THENCE in a northerly direction, 90 feet fo the said R.E. Tilley; THENCE by
said Tilley, eastwardly 75 feet to the place of BEGINNING.

WHEREON are erected 5 frame dwellings.

PREMISES IMPROVED with five family dwellings more commonly known Qs
227, 229 and 231 South 3 Street, Catawissa, PA 17820.

THE PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION NUMBER of the above-described parcel is
08-01-102-00,000.



THIS CHECK HAS A COLORED BACKGROUND - DO NOT CASH THIS CHECK IF ANY OF THE SECURITY FEATURES LISTED ON THE BACK ARE NOT PRESENT
7 First e

PC Box 2BY s

ermeﬂOHﬁm 111 West Front Street

4 COMMUNT? ik Berwick, PA 18403-0289
No. 24992

Date: November 23, 2011

Pay to the o
Order of Columbia County Sheriff Amount $¥***1,350.00
One Thousand Three Hundred Fifty and 00/100**** rernrres DOLLARS

(CASHIERS CHECK )

W

Sheriff fee 511119270 Brobst
Memo Authorized Signature

——
'
i
i

*OeLqe 4 K03L307dos 500000053



